113238

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

6-29-01



101773027

Submission Type		Conveyance Type					
New ☐ Resubmission(Non-Recordation) Document ID# ☐ Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # ☐ Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies)		☑ Assignment☐ License☐ Merger	Security Agreement Change of Name JUN 29 2001 U.S. Government (For use by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Name (line 1)	Elliott Hoole			Execution Date MMDDYYYY			
Name (line 2)				06/20/2001			
Second Party							
Name (line 1)				Execution Date MMDDYYYY			
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Pa	rty		Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	AT&T Corp. 32 Avenue of the New York, New Yor United States of City, State/Country Zip Code	k 10013-2412		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointmen of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Domestic Re	presentative Name an	d Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name (line 1)							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
7/10/2001 DBYRNE L FC:581	00000133 012745 0914631 160.00 CH	5 FOR OFFIC	E USE ONLY				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, each of the undersigned, Herman Chien of Redmond in the County of King County and State of Washington, Liang A. Hong of Redmond in the County of King County and State of Washington, and Elliott Hoole of Redmond in the County of King County and State of Washington, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to AT&T Wireless Services, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 7277 164th Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington 98052, United States of America, and its successors, assignees and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to

Method And Apparatus For Controlling Access To A Communication Channel

described in an application for Letters Patent for the United States of America,
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on
\boxtimes for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on $\underline{03/31/2000}$ Application Number $\underline{09/603496}$,

and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and the undersigned also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

The undersigned authorize AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from the undersigned, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

The undersigned hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The undersigned request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. may designate.

	Herman Chien	
Date:		
United States of America)	
State of Washington) ss.:	
County of)	
who appeared before me, and s	tisfactory evidence thataid person acknowledged that (he/she) free and voluntary act for the uses and	signed this instrument and
	Dated:	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature	
	Title	
	My appointment expires	

AT&T CORP. P.O. Box 4110 Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110

	Liang A. Hong	
Date:		
United States of America)	
State of Washington) ss.:	
County of)	
	satisfactory evidence thatsaid person acknowledged that (he/she) signed this in free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes me	
acknowledged it to be (his/her)		ntioned in the
acknowledged it to be (his/her)	free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes me	ntioned in the
acknowledged it to be (his/her) instrument.	free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes me Dated:	ntioned in the

AT&T CORP. P.O. Box 4110 Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110

	Eller of There
Elli	ott Hoole
Date: $4/70/61$	
United States of America)
State of Washington) ss.:
County of KING)
who appeared before me, and said pe	etory evidence that $\frac{\mathcal{E}/ lott /loc \ell}{loct}$ is the person erson acknowledged that (he/she) signed this instrument and and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Ceal of States	Dated: Chu 20, 200/ Tilby Spur Signature Title Title
STATE OF	My appointment expires $\frac{2}{2}$

AT&T CORP. P.O. Box 4110 Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110

PTO/SB/21	MODIFIED	BY AT&T	CORP

		Application Number	09/603496
TRANSMITTAL		Filing Date	03/31/2000
FORM		First Named Inventor	Herman Chien et al.
(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing) Total Number of Pages in this Submission 9		Group Art Unit	2744
		Examiner Name	
		Attorney Docket Number	113238

Enclosures (check all that apply)							
Fee Transmittal Form Fee Attached Amendment / Response After Final Affidavits / Declaration(s) Petition for Extension of Time Request Express Abandonment Request Information Disclosure Statement Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53 Response to Missing	Assignment & Recordation Cover Sheet Drawing(s) & Letter to Official Draftsman Licensing-related Papers Petition Routing Slip (PTO/SB/69) and Accompanying Petition Petition to Convert a Provisional Application Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Address Terminal Disclaimer Request for Refund Remarks	After Allowance Communication to Group Appeal Communications to Board of Appeals and Interferences Appeal Communications to Group					
Parts/Incomplete Application							
	CORRESPONDENC	E ADDRESS	.				
☐ Customer Number or Bar Code	Label (Insert Customer No. or Attach	bar code label her	e) or 🗵	Corres	spondence address below		
NAME Samuel H. Dwo	pretsky						
ADDRESS AT&T CORP. P.	O. Box 4110						
CITY Middletown		TATE New	Jersey	ZIP C	ODE 07748-4110		
COUNTRY United States	s of America			FAX	732-368-6932		
SIG	NATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTO	RNEY, OR A	GENT REQUIR	ED			
NAME Thomas M.	Isaacson		Reg	g. #	44166		
TELEPHONE 410-257-548	35				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
SIGNATURE Dom	SIGNATURE DATE 6/26/5,						
			•	<u>_</u>			
	CERTIFICATE O	F MAILING					
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this date:							
Type or Printed Name Name Name Name							
Signature // June STAND TO Assistant Commissioner for Batchte	C'Infarcona	Date 6	127/01				

END TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 2023

Complete if Known

FEE TRANSMITTAL Filing Date		i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e					
Potent Food are subject to annual revision			03/31/2000				
Patent Fees are subject to annual revision.	First Named Invento	r Herma	an Chi	en et al.			
	Examiner Name						
TOTAL AMOUNT \$40	Group/Art Unit	2744					
OF PAYMENT \$40	Attorney Docket No.	11323	38				
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check o	ne)			FEE CALCULATION	(contin	nued)	
 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge indicated overpayments to: 	ated fees and credit any		TONAL F	EES			
overpayments to:		Large Fee Code	Entity Fee(\$)	Fee Descri	ption		Fee Paid
Deposit Account Number 01-2745		105	130	Surcharge - late filing fe	e or oat	h	
Deposit Account		127	50	Surcharge - late provisi	onal filin	n fee or	
Name AT&T CORP.				cover sheet		9 100 01	
		139	130	Non-English specification	on		
Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 CFR 1	e the Issue Fee Set in 37 .18 at the Mailing Date Notice of Allowance	147	2520	For filing a request for r	eexamin	ation	
FEE CALCULATION		112*	920	Requesting publication	of SIR p	rior to	
1. FILING FEE		113*	1840	Examiner action Requesting publication	of SIR a	fter	
				Examiner action			
Large Fee Entity		115	110	Extension for reply with	ın first m	onth	
Code Fee(\$) Fee Description	Fee Paid	440	222	Figure 6 1 10			
101 710 Utility(37CFR 1.53(b)) / CPA(37CFR 1.53(d)) Filing Fee		116	390	Extension for reply with	ın secon	d month	
106 320 Design Filing Fee		117	890	Extension for reply with	in third n	nonth	
108 710 Reissue Filing Fee		118	1390	Extension for reply with	in fourth	month	
114 150 Provisional Filing Fee		128	1890	Extension for reply with	in fifth m	onth	
114 130 Flovisional Filling Lee		440	040	Nation of Association			
		119	310	Notice of Appeal			
SUBTOTAL (1) 0		120	310	Filing a brief in support	of an ap	peal	
Filing Under 27CEP 1 52 /b)		121	270	Request for oral hearing	9		
Z. CEAIMS E		138	1510	Petition to institute a pu	blic use		
CPA Under 37CFR 1.53 (d)				proceeding	0,10 400		
☐ Amendment		140	110	Petition to revive – unav	voidable		
Fee from		141	1240	Petition to revive - unin	tentional		
Extra Claims below	Fee Paid						
Total - 20= 0 x 18 =	0	142	1240	Utility issue fee (or reiss	sue)		
2 0 0	0	143	440	Design issue fee			
Ind 3= 0 x 80 =		122	130	Petitions to the Commis	sioner		
Multiple Dependent Claims =	0						
Large Fee Entity Fee Descri Code Fee(\$)	ption	123	50	Petitions related to provapplications	risional		
103 18 Claims in excess of 20		126	240	Submission of Informati	ion Discl	osure	
		581	40	Statement Recording each patent	assianm	ent per	
102 80 Independent Claims in excess	of 3			property (times number			40
104 270 Multiple Dependent Claims		146	710	Filing a submission after rejection (37 CFR 1.129			181
i i		149	710	For each additional inve		be	
109 80 Reissue independent claims ov	er original patent	Other fee (sp	ecify\	examined (37 CFR 1.12	29(D))		
110 18 Poissus slaims in execus of 20	and over original nators	Calci ice (Sp	·/				
110 18 Reissue claims in excess of 20 and over original patent			ecify)				
			16				
SUBTOTAL (2) 0			l by Basic e Paid	SUBTOT	AL(3)	40	
SUBMITTED BY					С	omplete	(if applicable)
Typed or					Reg.		
Printed Name Thomas M. Isaacson		1			Numb	er 44	166
Signature In Signature	Date	61	26/01	Deposit Accour	nt User	ID	
SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washi		<u> </u>	0101	_ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =		-	

Complete if Known								
Application Number 09/603496								
FEE TRANSMITTAL Filing Date			03/3	03/31/2000				
Patent Fees are subject to annual revision. First Named In			or Herm	an Chi	en et al.			
		Examiner Name						
TOTAL AMOUNT	\$40	Group/Art Unit	2744					
OF PAYMENT	320	Attorney Docket No.	1132	38				
	METHOD OF PAYMENT (check	(one)			FEE CALCULATION	(continued	<u> </u>	
1. The Commission	ner is hereby authorized to charge in	<u></u>		TIONAL		- (00.11.11.000	<u></u>	
overpayments to	o :		Large Fee Code	Entity Fee(\$)	Fee Descri	ption	Fee Paid	
Deposit Accoun	t 01-2745		105	130	Surcharge - late filing fe	e or oath		
Number Deposit Accoun	•		127	50	Surcharge - late provisi	onal filing fee	Ar	
Name	AT&T CORP.		1	00	cover sheet	•	o'	
			139	130	Non-English specification	on		
	l Under 37 CFR 1.16 🖳 CF	arge the Issue Fee Set in 37 R 1.18 at the Mailing Date he Notice of Allowance	147	2520	For filing a request for r	eexamination		
	FEE CALCULATION		112*	920	Requesting publication Examiner action	of SIR prior to	>	
1. FILING FEE			113*	1840	Requesting publication	of SIR after		
Large			115	110	Examiner action Extension for reply with			
Fee Entity	Fan Danasistias	P Deta	.,~		Extendion for reply with	iii iii st monur		
Code Fee(\$) 101 710	Fee Description Utility(37CFR 1.53(b)) / CPA(37CFR 1.53(d)) Filing Fee	Fee Paid	116	390	Extension for reply with	in second mo	nth	
106 320	Design Filing Fee		117	890	Extension for reply with	in third month	,	
108 710	Reissue Filing Fee		118	1390	Extension for reply with	in fourth mont	th	
114 150	Provisional Filing Fee		128	1890	Extension for reply with	in fifth month		
	L		119	310	Notice of Appeal			
	SUBTOTAL (1)	0	120	310	Filing a brief in support	of an appeal		
2. CLAIMS	Filing Under 37CFR 1.53 (b)	121	270	Request for oral hearing	9		
	CPA Under 37CFR 1.53 (c	i)	138	1510	Petition to institute a pu proceeding	blic use		
	Amendment		140	110	Petition to revive - una	voidable		
	Extra Claims Fee from below	Fee Paid	141	1240	Petition to revive - unin	tentional		
Total -	20= 0 X 18	= 0	142	1240	Utility issue fee (or reiss	sue)		
Ind	3= 0 x 80	= 0	143	440	Design issue fee			
Multiple Dependent C	laims	= 0	122	130	Petitions to the Commis	ssioner		
Large Fee Ent Code Fee		cription	123	50	Petitions related to provapplications	visional		
103 1	•		126	240	Submission of Informati Statement	ion Disclosure	,	
102 80	Independent Claims in exce	ss of 3	581	40	Recording each patent property (times number			
104 27	0 Multiple Dependent Claims		146	710	Filing a submission afte rejection(37 CFR 1.129			
109 80		over original patent	149	710	For each additional inve			
	·		Other fee (s	pecify)	•			
110 1	B Reissue claims in excess of	20 and over original patent	Other fee (s	pecify)				
	-		• Reduce	d by Basic		<u>.</u>		
	SUBTOTAL (2)	0	Filing Fe		SUBTOT	AL(3) 40	1	
SUBMITTED BY							lete (if applicable)	
Typed or Printed Name	Thomas M. Isaacson	1				Reg. Number	44166	
Signature	Jom Same	Date	66	26/01	Deposit Accour	nt User ID		
SEND TO: Assistant	Commissioner for Patents, Was	hington, D.C. 20231						

RECORDED: 06/29/2001